9
2
Alarm Unit
Product
data
EUROTHERM
ONTROLS
FU

Full scale high alarm E
Rate-of-change alarm F
Sensor Type Code
RTD - 100ΩPt, DIN43760/BS1904 0
B-Pt - 30%Rh/Pt-6%Rh 1
C-W-5%Re/W-26%Re (Hoskins) 2
E-Chromel™/Adams constantan 3
J- Fe/SAMA constantan 4
K- Chromel™/Alumel™ 5
L- Fe/constantan 6
N- NiCroSil/NiSil 7
Platinell™ 8
R-Pt-13%Rh/Pt 9
S-Pt-10%Rh/Pt A
T-Cu/Adams constantan B
Linear a -2 point entry scaling C
Linear b- point and span entry scaling D
Notes:
(1) Display units selection for temperature
inputs only
Remote Ack; selection irrelevant for non-
latching alarms
(2) External RC snubber network required
acros relay contacts when driving ac
inductive loads (mechanical contactors
and solenoids). DO NOT USE
SNUBBERS WHEN DRIVING HIGH
IMPEDANCE LOADS!
(3) Order rear terminal covers and screws in sets
one screw and cover required per unit.
(4) 3.01Ω, 1%, 0.25W, ±100ppm resistor
required for 4-20mA or 0-20mA inputs.
(5) Includes 2 snubbers and 1 each of the other
accessories.
92 0 0
Input Signal Display Range
Basic Alarm 1 Alarm 2 Display Lower Upper Lower Upper
Product Function Function Sensor Units Limit Limit Units Limit Limit Units
Calibration for Linear Inputs
Display nits, Remote Ack.,
Power Fail Alarm (1) Code
Display Rem Ack Pwr Fail Alarm
°C AL1 & 2 no 0
°C AL1 & 2 yes 1
°C AL1 no 2
°C AL1 yes 3
°C AL2 no 4
°C AL2 yes 5
°F AL1 & 2 no 6
°F AL1 & 2 yes 7
°F AL1 no 8
°F AL1 yes 9
°F AL2 no A
°F AL2 yes B
Accessories
CZ140398 RC snubber network (2)
B0133297 1/16DIN front panel gasket
BD133125 Rear terminal cover (3)
FY133264U001 Rear terminal cover,screw (3)
CAG3R01 Input shunt resistor (4)
SUB90/SPARE/ACCESSORY/92
Accessory kit (5)
Coding example:
92/0/0/6/4/5/0
Alarm1 - Full scale high (latching),
Alarm 2 - Full scale low (latching),
type K thermocouple input,
Remote Ack Alarm 1 & 2,
No power fail alarm
EUROTHERM CONTROLS LIMITED
UK Region sales and service
Part No. HA025732 Issue 1 Printed in England 0696
SOUTHERN AREA